
 
41. WHICH CALENDAR DO YOU OBSERVE? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid SHAHENSH
AI(1) 

306 61.4 61.4 61.4 

KADMI(2) 17 3.4 3.4 64.9 
FASLI(3) 26 5.2 5.2 70.1 
1+3 3 .6 .6 70.7 
2+3 1 .2 .2 70.9 
1+2+3 4 .8 .8 71.7 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
34 

 
6.8 

 
6.8 

 
78.5 

NONE 94 18.9 18.9 97.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
13 

 
2.6 

 
2.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
42. WHICH FUNERAL PRACTICES WOULD YOU PREFER? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid TOWER OF 
SILENCE 

 
87 

 
17.5 

 
17.5 

 
17.5 

CREMATION 194 39.0 39.0 56.4 
BURIAL 69 13.9 13.9 70.3 
DO NOT MIND 140 28.1 28.1 98.4 
NO RESPONSE 8 1.6 1.6 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 

 
43. MARRIAGES BETWEEN ZOROASTRIANS AND NON- 

ZOROASTRIANS DO YOU? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid APPROVE & 
ACCEPT 

 
335 

 
67.3 

 
67.3 

 
67.3 

STRONGLY 
OBJECT 

 
141 

 
28.3 

 
28.3 

 
95.6 

NO RESPONSE 22 4.4 4.4 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 



 
44. MIXED MARRIAGES PERFORMED BY ZOROASTRIAN 

PRIESTS? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 196 39.4 39.4 39.4 
NO 285 57.2 57.2 96.6 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
17 

 
3.4 

 
3.4 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
 

45. CHILDREN OF MIXED MARRIAGES UNDERGO NAUJOTE? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES, IF EITHER 
PARENT 
ZOROASTRIAN 

 
295 

 
59.2 

 
59.2 

 
59.2 

YES, IF FATHER 
ZOROASTRIAN 

 
86 

 
17.3 

 
17.3 

 
76.5 

DON’T KNOW 45 9.0 9.0 85.5 
 NO 58 11.6 11.6 97.2 
NO RESPONSE 14 2.8 2.8 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 

 
46. CONVERSION: NON- ZOROASTRIAN SPOUSE? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 278 55.8 55.8 55.8 
DON’T KNOW 43 8.6 8.6 64.5 
 NO 170 34.1 34.1 98.6 
NO RESPONSE 7 1.4 1.4 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



47. ANY NON ZOROASTRIAN TO BE CONVERTED? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 263 52.8 52.8 52.8 
 NO 174 34.9 34.9 87.8 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
61 

 
12.2 

 
12.2 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

48. THE COMMUNITY SEEK CONVERTS? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 62 12.4 12.4 12.4 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
44 

 
8.8 

 
8.8 

 
21.3 

 NO 372 74.7 74.7 96.0 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
20 

 
4.0 

 
4.0 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 

49. NON- ZOROASTRIANS IN FIRE TEMPLES IN INDIA? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES, AT ANY TIME 95 19.1 19.1 19.1 
YES, PROVIDING 
SERVICE NOT 
TAKING PLACE 

 
 

63 

 
 

12.7 

 
 

12.7 

 
 

31.7 
YES, BUT ONLY IF 
SERIOUS 
STUDENTS OF 
ZOROSTRIANISM 

 
 
 

45 

 
 
 

9.0 

 
 
 

9.0 

 
 
 

40.8 
FOR SOCIAL 
FUNCTIONS ONLY 

 
51 

 
10.2 

 
10.2 

 
51.0 

DON’T KNOW 19 3.8 3.8 54.8 
NO, NEVER 160 32.1 32.1 86.9 
NO RESPONSE 65 13.1 13.1 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 

 
 
 



50. NON- ZOROASTRIANS IN FIRE TEMPLES IN IRAN? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES, AT ANY TIME 84 16.9 16.9 16.9 
YES, PROVIDING 
SERVICE NOT 
TAKING PLACE 

 
 

42 

 
 

8.4 

 
 

8.4 

 
 

25.3 
YES, BUT ONLY IF 
SERIOUS 
STUDENTS OF 
ZOROSTRIANISM 

 
 
 

36 

 
 
 

7.2 

 
 
 

7.2 

 
 
 

32.5 
FOR SOCIAL 
FUNCTIONS ONLY 

 
23 

 
4.6 

 
4.6 

 
37.1 

DON’T KNOW 48 9.6 9.6 46.8 
NO, NEVER 99 19.9 19.9 66.7 
NO RESPONSE 166 33.3 33.3 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 


