

41. WHICH CALENDAR DO YOU OBSERVE?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid SHAHENSH AI(1)	306	61.4	61.4	61.4
KADMI(2)	17	3.4	3.4	64.9
FASLI(3)	26	5.2	5.2	70.1
1+3	3	.6	.6	70.7
2+3	1	.2	.2	70.9
1+2+3	4	.8	.8	71.7
DON'T KNOW	34	6.8	6.8	78.5
NONE	94	18.9	18.9	97.4
NO RESPONSE	13	2.6	2.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

42. WHICH FUNERAL PRACTICES WOULD YOU PREFER?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid TOWER OF SILENCE	87	17.5	17.5	17.5
CREMATION	194	39.0	39.0	56.4
BURIAL	69	13.9	13.9	70.3
DO NOT MIND	140	28.1	28.1	98.4
NO RESPONSE	8	1.6	1.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

43. MARRIAGES BETWEEN ZOROASTRIANS AND NON-ZOROASTRIANS DO YOU?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid APPROVE & ACCEPT	335	67.3	67.3	67.3
STRONGLY OBJECT	141	28.3	28.3	95.6
NO RESPONSE	22	4.4	4.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

44. MIXED MARRIAGES PERFORMED BY ZOROASTRIAN PRIESTS?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	196	39.4	39.4	39.4
NO	285	57.2	57.2	96.6
NO RESPONSE	17	3.4	3.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

45. CHILDREN OF MIXED MARRIAGES UNDERGO NAUJOTE?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES, IF EITHER PARENT ZOROASTRIAN	295	59.2	59.2	59.2
YES, IF FATHER ZOROASTRIAN	86	17.3	17.3	76.5
DON'T KNOW	45	9.0	9.0	85.5
NO	58	11.6	11.6	97.2
NO RESPONSE	14	2.8	2.8	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

46. CONVERSION: NON- ZOROASTRIAN SPOUSE?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	278	55.8	55.8	55.8
DON'T KNOW	43	8.6	8.6	64.5
NO	170	34.1	34.1	98.6
NO RESPONSE	7	1.4	1.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

47. ANY NON ZOROASTRIAN TO BE CONVERTED?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	263	52.8	52.8	52.8
NO	174	34.9	34.9	87.8
NO RESPONSE	61	12.2	12.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

48. THE COMMUNITY SEEK CONVERTS?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	62	12.4	12.4	12.4
DON'T KNOW	44	8.8	8.8	21.3
NO	372	74.7	74.7	96.0
NO RESPONSE	20	4.0	4.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

49. NON- ZOROASTRIANS IN FIRE TEMPLES IN INDIA?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES, AT ANY TIME	95	19.1	19.1	19.1
YES, PROVIDING SERVICE NOT TAKING PLACE	63	12.7	12.7	31.7
YES, BUT ONLY IF SERIOUS STUDENTS OF ZOROSTRANISM	45	9.0	9.0	40.8
FOR SOCIAL FUNCTIONS ONLY	51	10.2	10.2	51.0
DON'T KNOW	19	3.8	3.8	54.8
NO, NEVER	160	32.1	32.1	86.9
NO RESPONSE	65	13.1	13.1	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

50. NON- ZOROASTRIANS IN FIRE TEMPLES IN IRAN?					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	YES, AT ANY TIME	84	16.9	16.9	16.9
	YES, PROVIDING SERVICE NOT TAKING PLACE	42	8.4	8.4	25.3
	YES, BUT ONLY IF SERIOUS STUDENTS OF ZOROSTRANISM	36	7.2	7.2	32.5
	FOR SOCIAL FUNCTIONS ONLY	23	4.6	4.6	37.1
	DON'T KNOW	48	9.6	9.6	46.8
	NO, NEVER	99	19.9	19.9	66.7
	NO RESPONSE	166	33.3	33.3	100.0
	Total	498	100.0	100.0	